11/02/2018 505172980

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5219748 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 045576 Frame 0337. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505056418	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON G. TATGE	04/10/2018
HEATH GARRET GERLOCK	04/10/2018
RANDALL THOMAS NUSS	04/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FARMOBILE, LLC	
Street Address:	4001 W 114TH STREET	
City:	LEAWOOD	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66211	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15794463

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)318-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022043005

Email: patents@potomaclaw.com, carthur@potomaclaw.com

POTOMAC LAW GROUP, PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 8229 BOONE BOULEVARD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 430**

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1841-0010US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTINE ARTHUR, PARALEGAL	
SIGNATURE: /Christine Arthur/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2018

Total Attachments: 9

PATENT REEL: 047497 FRAME: 0988

505172980

source=correctiveassignment#page1.tif	
source=correctiveassignment#page2.tif	
source=correctiveassignment#page3.tif	
source=correctiveassignment#page4.tif	
source=correctiveassignment#page5.tif	
source=correctiveassignment#page6.tif	
source=correctiveassignment#page7.tif	
source=correctiveassignment#page8.tif	
source=correctiveassignment#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 047497 FRAME: 0989

04/18/2018 504874715

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4921455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON G. TATGE	04/10/2018
HEATH GARRET GERLOCK	04/10/2018
RANDALL THOMAS NUSS	04/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FARMOBILE, INC.
Street Address:	4001 W 114TH STREET
City:	LEAWOOD
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66211

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15794463

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)318-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022043005

Email: patents@potomaclaw.com, carthur@potomaclaw.com

Correspondent Name: POTOMAC LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: C/O P3 SOLUTIONS

Address Line 2: 1451 DOLLEY MADISON BLVD SUITE 310

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1841-0010US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE ARTHUR, PARALEGAL
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Arthur/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 047497 FRAME: 0990

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Jason G. TATGE, residing at 18132 Melrose Drive, Bucyrus, Kansas 66013, Heath Garret GERLOCK, residing at 4811 N 161 Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68116, and Randall Thomas NUSS residing at 2844 O'Malley Drive, Lincoln, Nebraska 68516 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors);

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a farming data collection and exchange system, as set forth in U.S. patent application No. 15/794,463, filed on October 26, 2017, and bearing the title "FARMING DATA COLLECTION AND EXCHANGE SYSTEM,"

WHEREAS, Farmobile, Inc., having an office at 4001 W 114th Street, Leawood, Kansas 66211, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), wishes to acquire from Assignors, and Assignors wish to convey to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said patent applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries to be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention and patent applications for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part based on said patent applications, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that

Page 1 of 4

have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and patent applications for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any papers, documents or proceedings in connection with said inventions, or said applications for Letters Patent, or any papers, documents or proceedings in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including but not limited to post-issuance and interference proceedings, are lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, are lawful and desirable;

AND Assignor hereby appoints the following individual as their attorney or agent to prosecute any and all patent applications for the above-mentioned invention, as well as the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

Grady L. White (Potomac Law Group)

Reg. No.40,874

AND Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made;

AND Assignor hereby requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date: 4 10 1018	
	Jason G. TATGE
Country of USA State of YAMSAS County of Johnson) _) ss.: _)
On this day of day of personally came Jason G. TATGE described in and who executed the foregoing i of the same.	, <u>2018</u> , before me , to me known to be the individual nstrument, and acknowledged execution
	USSica Lingsbury Notary Public
	A MOTANY PUBLIC - State of Kansas JESSIPCA SYESTURY My April Exp 8/24/20

Date: 4/10/18	
ζ.,	
Country of United States) State of Mahaska) County of Danalas	S.:
On this day of	
GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska OUSTIN J. STEFFEN My Comm. Exp. July 20, 2020	Notary Public

Date: 4-11-2018	
	Randall Thomas NUSS
Country of USA) State of Vansas) County of Solvies)	\$\$, `
On this day of APPLL_personally came Randall Thomas NUSS described in and who executed the foregoing insto of the same.	, to me known to be the individual
	Nothery Public Nothery Public
	A NOTARY FURIC - State of Kenses JESSECA KONCESSIFY NY ARIS ED SEZULTZON

DECLARATION REGARDING ERROR IN A RECORDED ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

The below named authorized officer of Farmobile, LLC, declares that an error was inadvertently made in the execution and recordation of the assignment executed on April 10 and 11, 2018, and recorded at Reel/Frame 045576/0337 on April 18, 2018, against the below-identified United States Patent Application:

Title: Chief Operating Officer

PATENT REEL: 047497 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 08/22/2018